

FOI Ref

8638

Response sent

27 Feb 2021

(CCC) Personnel

- How many of your employees working in housing (in any form – homelessness, housing officers, etc) have died from COVID/following a positive COVID test since the beginning of the pandemic?
- How many of repairs and maintenance operatives (who are employed by you/as contractors) have died from COVID/following a positive COVID test since the beginning of the pandemic?

Response:

From COVID: following a positive COVID test since the beginning of the pandemic
- Cambridge City Council has had no deaths.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk